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Gillard George D., clerk, dwl C64 Minna
Gillard Thomas, jjainter, dwl 215 Fourth
Gillard Thomas, driver, dwl 1720 Je>isio ,

Gillard Thomas, driver Market St. K. R , dwl 529 Valencia
G)lla« Rdbert, sawyer Geo. W. Swan & Co.

Gille Henry, bookkeeper Reid & Brooks, dwl 21 Glover
Gilleece .lames, dwl 133 Hayes
Gillen Bartholomew, laborer, dwl 1109 Montgomery
Gillen Bernard, di\l 727 Broadway, rear

Gillen Charles J., butcher Baca & Castano, dwl 8 Railroad
Av, South S. F.

Gillen E., waiter, dwl 1016 Market
Gillen James, dwl 106 Post
Gillen James \V., clerk Abrams & Carroll, dwl 1109 Mont
Gillen Michael, laborer superintendent streets

Gillen Robert, boxniaker Cook Brothers, dwl 1017 Folsom
Gillen Samuel, mason new U. S. Appraiser's Building
OILLI^U C.IKL S.f engraver and diesinker, 430 Mont-

giimerj', dwl 1320 Broadway
Gilleran Bartholmew, laborer, dwl NE cor Mariposa and

Vermont
Gilleran Edward, liquor saloon, NW cor Sierra and

Georgia
Gilleran James (Gilleran <t Crew), dwl 420 Second
Gilleran William, liquor saloon, 139 Third, dwl 153 Te-

hama
Gilleran & Crew (James Oilleran and Henry P. Crew),

liquor saloon, 333 Third
Gilles Charles, waiter Cosmopolitan Hotel, dwl 665 Miss
Gilles James, carpenter, dwl 945 Folsom
Gillespie C. A. (widow), dwl 723 Harrison
Gillespie Charles, painter, dwl 514 Howard
4jiILLE^ll*IE 1'. v., attorney at law and searcher re-

cords, office 641 Washington, dwl 1307 Gough
Gillespie Daisy Miss, fancy and drj' goods, 1144 Folsom
Gillespie Ellen (\\'idow), dwl S s Sutter bet Baker and

Broderick
Gillespie Ellen (widow), fancy notions, 1913 Hyde
Gillespie F. Mrs., janitress Rincon Primarj' School
Gillespie George, moroccodresser Sedgley & Davis, dwl

NE cor Sixteenth and Howard
Gillespie Henrj', painter, dwl 600 Third
Gillespie Horace N., drapnan, 311 Clay, dwl 1119 Taylor
Gillespie J., waiter stm Oriflamme, Folsom St.Wharf
Gillespie James (Gillespie, Zan Js Co.), dwl 17 Van Ness

Av
Gillespie James, chairmaker Hale & Co., dwl 326 Sansom
Gillespie James, grocerj', SW cor Seventeenth and Shot-

well
Gillespie James, laborer, dwl 111 Jessie

Gillespie James, molder Union Iron Works, dwl ,23 Fred-
erick

Gillespie Joseph, dwl 704 Howard
Gillespie Kate (widow), janitress Rincon School, dwl 209

Peiry
Gillespie Patrick, laborer, dwl 1 Thomson Av
Gillespie Patrick, laborer, dwl 1316 Kearny
Gillespie Robert D., clerk Huntington, Hopkins & Co.,

dwl 48 Clementina
Gillespie Robert H. , broommaker Gillespie, Zan & Co.,

dwl S s Linden Av bet Van Ness Av and Franklin
Gillespie Thomas, policeman City Hall, dwl 533 Stev
Gillespie William J., carpenter Cook & Trounson, dwl 231

Stevenson
Gillespie William M. , clerk James Gillespie, dwl SW cor

Seventeenth and Shotwell
GILLESPIE, Z.IX A CO, (James Gillespie, Marino

Zan, and Frank Zan), Eureka Broom Factory, 114
Sacramento

Gillett Frederick, hostler Lyons Brewer3', dwl 825 Har
Gillett Isaac C, groceries and liquors, SW cor Natoma

and Seventh, dwl 620 Natoma
Gillat Jacques, basketmaker Victor Navlet, dwl 2118 Jones
Gillett R. G., receiver Spring Valley Water W. Co., res

Oakland
Gillette Celia Miss, ironer Mrs. Marie Barbaste, dwl 2118

Jones
Gillette Jacques, basketmaker, dwl 2126 Jones
Gillette Milton G., capitalist, dwl 1527 Washington
Gilley F. A., tinsmith G. & W. Snook
Gilliard Joseph, barkeeper, dwl 132 Fifth
Gilliard Peter, carpenter, dwl 444} Third
Gillich Charles, gents' furnishing goods, 514 Third
Gillick James, expressman, cor Third and Berry, dwl 8 S

SieiTa nr Indiana
Gillick Terence, steward U. S, Restaurant, dwl 016 Mont-

gomery
Gillies Isabella (widow), dwl 109 Vallojo
Gillies M. Mrs., dwl 31^ Welsh

GiUigan Christopher, farmer, Visitacion Valley bet Saa
Bruno and San Jog6 roads

Gilligan Martin, porter Holbrook, Merrill & Co., dwl 50
Nevada

Gilligan Owen, shoemaker, dwl 642 Mission
Gillihan William T., clerk Nolan Bros., dwl 18 Russ
Gilhlan Adam, clerk Augustus P. Flint, 313 California
Gilliland John, painter Hopps & Sons, dwl 1605Larkin
Gilliland William, tailor, dwl 35 Erie
Gilliland William J., assistant bookkeeper Consolidated

Tobacco Co., dwl 1507 Larkin
Gillingham Charles F., physician, office and dwl 122 Taylor
Gilliossa Peter, laborer, dwl S s Filbert bet Kcar and Itup
Gillis George P., dwl E s York bet Twenty-third and

Twenty-fourth
Gillis William, blacksmith Pac. Rolling Mills

Oillo Paul, butcher BaiTaty & Coutolenc, dwl 6 Hinckley
Gillon James, with Charles W. F(jx, dwl 106 Post
Gillon Patrick, bricklayer, dwl 1912 Polk
Gillon Rose, laundress S. F. Laundry, dwl NW cor Turk

and Fillmore
Gilloney John, painter Omnibus R. R. Co., dwl 9 Taylor
Gillooley Hugh, porter Dunham, Carrigan & Co.
Gillooley James, laborer, dwl W s Michigan nr Shasta
Gillpatrick Edward, stonecutter, dwl 3 King
Gillpatrick George W., clerk I. W. Gillpatrick, dwl 209

Hyde
Gillpatrick I. W., proprietor Gillpatrick & Co.'s Express,

office 422 Sacramento, dwl 209 Hyde
Gilly Ferdinand, merchant tailor, 723 Clay
GILl^IAK A. 51., importer and wholesale liquors, 308

California, and proprietor Lick House Bar and Bil-

liard Saloon, dwl Lick House
Gilman Benjamin F. (Gilman it I{a<;ouillat),&wll2 Hamp-

ton PI
Gilman Cliarles E., boxmaker Gilman & Racouillat, dwl

12 Hampton PI
Gilman Charles H. (J. F. Haycock iL- Co.), dwl 1620 Wash
Gilman Charles H., carpenter, dwl 230 Bush
Gilman Charles T., pressman S. F. Chronicle, dwl 1834

Powell
Gilman David F., bookkeeper Hahn & Roche, dwl Russ

House
Gilman Eliza D. (widow), dwl Fair Av nr Mission, Bemal

Heights
Gilman Francis, sawj'er, dwl 5 St. Marj'
Gilman Frank L. (Gilinan ct Mellon), dwl American Ex-

change
Gilman George A., boatbuilder, 616 East, dwl SW cor

Twenty-eighth and Mission
Gilman Granville B. (French d- G.), dwl Grand Hotel
Gilman Henry, hairdresser Heider & Co., dwl 19 Louisa
Gilman Henry, plasterer Baldwin's Hotel, dwl 407 Union
Gilman Henry, purser stm Senator, Broadwaj' St. Wharf,

dwl 906 Market
Gilman James (Berry ct G.), dwl 573 Bryant
Gilman James, expressman, foot First, dwl Bush nr Bu-

chanan
Gilman Jefferson, machinist, dwl 624 Pacific

Gilman Jennie Miss, teacher Lincoln Priniarj' School, dwl
7 Henrietta Square

Gilman John, painter, dwl 249 Stevenson
Gilman John, publisher Trade Circular, dwl NE cor

Market and Sixth
Gilman Peter, laborer, dwl 27 Anthony
Gilman Samuel, master mariner, dwl 2 Chatham PI
Gilman Thomas, dwl OljTiipic Lodgings
Gilman Thomas C, capitalist, dwl 1031 Montgomery
Gilman William, pressman Evening Bulletin, dwl 1834

Powell
Gilman William J. W., printer Morning Call, dwl 202

Seventh
Gilman William W., sodamaker Crystal Soda Water Co.,

dwl 1309 Stockton
GILMAX *i' MELLOX (Frank L. Gilman and John S.

Mellon), house and signpainters, 422 Commercial
Gilman & Racouillat (Benjamin F. Gilman d- Lxtdovio

RacouHlat),'box manufacturers, 481 and 483 Branuau
Gilmard Arthur, physician, dwl 17 Bannam PI

Gilmard Edward, bootmaker, dwl 17 Baiuiam PI
Gilmard Louise Mrs., dwl 17 Bannam PI

Gilmard LTlysses, bootmaker, dwl 17 Bannam PI

Gilmartin James, printer H. S. Crocker & Co., dwl 409
Green

Gilmartin Owen, clerk W. Warde & Co., dwl 409 Green
Gilmor James, laborer, dwl 138 Folsom, rear
Gilmor John, compositor Examiner, dwl 14 Howard
Gilmor J. W. A. Mrs., dwl Grand Hotel
Gilmor Thomas, laborer, dwl 134 Folsom, rear
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